end of each calendar year and prorata temporis for the first year. 

The capital of the Fund is represented by fully paid up shares of no par value and is at any time equals to the 

total Net Asset of the Fund. The minimum capital is required by law and is amounting to EUR 1,250,000. 

The initial capital is thirty one thousand Euros (EUR 31,000) divided into thirty one shares (31) of no par value. 

SOLAR WORLD INVEST FUND-SIF 

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED) 

NOTE 2 — Capital (continued) 

b. Subscription and redemption of shares 

The Fund is organized in accordance with the SIF Law.